MBS32NG manual motor starters
Manual motor starters
2
MBS32NG manual motor starters
Fuseless protection saves costs, space and
ensures a quick reaction under overload
and short-circuit condition by switching
off the motor within milliseconds.

short-circuit current
setting li
Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
kW A kA A kg
0.09 0.25 ... 0.40 50 5.00 MBS32NG-004 4TQE561503R0000 0.225
0.18 0.40 ... 0.63 50 7.90 MBS32NG-006 4TQE561504R0000 0.225
0.25 0.63 ... 1.00 50 12.5 MBS32NG-010 4TQE561505R0000 0.225
0.55 1.00 ... 1.60 50 20.0 MBS32NG-016 4TQE561506R0000 0.265
0.75 1.60 ... 2.50 50 31.3 MBS32NG-025 4TQE561507R0000 0.265
1.50 2.50 ... 4.00 50 50.0 MBS32NG-040 4TQE561508R0000 0.265
2.20 4.00 ... 6.30 50 78.8 MBS32NG-063 4TQE561509R0000 0.265
4.00 6.30 ... 10.0 50 150 MBS32NG-100 4TQE561510R0000 0.265
5.50 8.00 ... 12.0 25 180 MBS32NG-120 4TQE561512R0000 0.265
7.50 10.0 ... 16.0 16 240 MBS32NG-160 4TQE561511R0000 0.265
7.50 16.0 ... 20.0 10 300 MBS32NG-200 4TQE561513R0000 0.310
11.0 20.0 ... 25.0 10 375 MBS32NG-250 4TQE561514R0000 0.310
15.0 25.0 ... 32.0 10 480 MBS32NG-320 4TQE561515R0000 0.310
0.06"
0.
07
"

contacts
N.C.
Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the front
MBS32NG 1 1 MAHN11FB 4TQE569001R0000 10 0.015
1 0 MAHN10FB 4TQE569003R0000 10 0.013
0 1 MAHN01FB 4TQE569004R0000 10 0.013
Auxiliary contacts – mountable on the right
MBS32NG 1 1 max. 2 pieces MAHN11LL 4TQE569005R0000 2 0.035
2 0 max. 2 pieces MAHN20LL 4TQE569006R0000 2 0.035
Signaling contacts – mountable on the right
MBS32NG 1 1 for tripped alarm MAHN11LR 4TQE569008R0000 2 0.035
2 0 for tripped alarm MAHN20LR 4TQE569009R0000 2 0.035
MAHN..FB
MAHN..LL
MAHN..LR
MAHN..LL
Manual motor starters
10
MBS32NG
Accessories
90
45
5.5 43. 5
70
37
18
3.
54
"
1.
77
"
1.71"
2.76"
0.22"
1.
46
"
0.71"
Main dimensions mm, inches
MAANLLA, MARNLLA
MAANLLA MARNLLA
Suitable for Rated control supply voltage Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
50Hz 60Hz kg
Shunt trips – mountable on the left
MBS32NG 20...24 20...24 MAANLLA-24 1SAM201910R1001 1 0.100
110 110 MAANLLA-110 4TQE569032R0000 1 0.100
200 ... 240 200 ... 240 MAANLLA-230 4TQE569033R0000 1 0.100
350 ... 415 350 ... 415 MAANLLA-400 4TQE569034R0000 1 0.100
Undervoltage releases – mountable on the left
MBS32NG 24 - MARNLLA-24 1SAM201904R1001 1 0.100
110 120 MARNLLA-110 4TQE569024R0000 1 0.100
230 240 MARNLLA-230 4TQE569025R0000 1 0.100
400 - MARNLLA-400 4TQE569026R0000 1 0.100
Manual motor starters
11
MBS32NG
Accessories

MF32N-AH
MF32-AR
Suitable for Description Color Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
MBS32NG Padlockable max. 3 padlocks with bail
diameter 5... 8 mm, door interlock in ON
position defeatable, for use with 6 mm PL...
types up to 180 mm.
Yellow/red MA32SHD-LY 1SAM201920R1002 1 0.065
Grey/black MA32SHD-LB 1SAM201920R1001 1 0.065
Suitable for Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
MBS32NG Coupling driver for use with 6mm PL..types up to 180mm MF32-MN⁽¹⁾ 1SAM101923R0002 1 0.002
MF32-MNO⁽²⁾ 1SAM101923R0012 1 0.002
Suitable for Description Length Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
MBS32NG For MA32N handles. Shaft diameter 6mm.
Shaft extension for door
coupling driver.
 105 PL105-MA32 1SCA108043R1001 1 0.020
 180 PL180-MA32 1SCA101659R1001 1 0.040
Suitable for Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Shafts > 105mm The MF32-AR supports the long shafts for
alignment to the handleinlet. It makes closing panel doors
more easly. Use for shafts > 105mm
MF32-AR 1SAM201920R1000 1 0.002
Shafts > 130mm With the MF32N-AH it is possible to support the shaft in
the extension of handle (MSHD).
It is mandatory for the usage of shats > 130mm
MF32N-AH 1SAM201909R1021 1 0.040
IP64 handles
Driver
Shafts
Shaft alignment ring and supporter

Suitable for  Mounting form  Rated cross
 section
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
MBS32NG  Flat  25 mm² S1-M3-25 1SAM201907R1101 10 0.038
 UL/CSA Type-E/F and IEC  35 mm² S1-M3-35 1SAM201907R1103 10 0.042
Suitable for  Contactor type Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
MBS32NG ≤16A LS05K/LS06K MF32L05K 4TQE569017R0000 1 0,021
LS04N/LS07N MF32L07N 4TQ419806M0000 1 0,021
LS11N/LS18N MF32L11N 4TQ419816M0000 1 0,021
MBS32NG ≥20A LS11N/LS18N MF32L18N 4TQ419826M0000 1 0,021
Suitable for  Description  Number of
 manual
 motor starter
 Number of
 lateral auxiliary
 contacts
 Type  Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
MBS32NG  Three phase
 connection
busbar
 block up to 65A
 2  0 PS1-2-0-65 1SAM201906R1102 10 0.034
 3  0 PS1-3-0-65 1SAM201906R1103 10 0,055
 4  0 PS1-4-0-65 1SAM201906R1104 10 0,077
 5  0 PS1-5-0-65 1SAM201906R1105 10 0,098
 2  1 PS1-2-1-65 1SAM201906R1112 10 0,036
 3  1 PS1-3-1-65 1SAM201906R1113 10 0,060
 4  1 PS1-4-1-65 1SAM201906R1114 10 0,087
 5  1 PS1-5-1-65 1SAM201906R1115 10 0,108
Three phase power supply terminals
Connecting link for contactors
Three-phase busbars
DBM32/DBM32UL